
Subject: Re: Invitation: Sepulveda- Field Meeting @ Thu Mar 12, 2015 10am -
11am (Audrey Netsawang)
From: Audrey Netsawang <audrey.netsawang@lacity.org>
Date: 03/10/2015 02:20 PM
To: Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>
CC: John Ruhlen <jruhlen916@aol.com>, Dennis Wake
<dennis.wake@lacity.org>, Fred Sutton <fred.sutton@lacity.org>, Robert
Gutierrez <robert.gutierrez@lacity.org>, Victor Chanorathaikul
<Victor.Chanorathaikul@lacity.org>, Greg Monfette <Greg.Monfette@lacity.org>,
Ronald Tull <ron.d.tull@lacity.org>

Hi Don,
I will be away from the office beginning this Friday (3/13) and is scheduled to
return on (3/23).  If it is alright with you and John, we can defer the field meeting
until after my return.

However, if we are to only proceed with a cost estimate for the curb wall to
match the improvements on the West side of the street, and will no longer
explore the erosion control board option, perhaps a field meeting may not be
necessary.  Dennis and I can make a site visit to verify the length and provide a
cost estimate accordingly.  Either option is fine with us.  Please advise.

Also, I was informed that the Urban Forestry Division crew have completed
grinding additional stumps per our previous discussion.

Thank you,

Audrey

On Tue, Mar 10, 2015 at 1:19 PM, Donald Duckworth
<duckworth.donald@gmail.com> wrote:

No.  We need to re-schedule.  

On Tue, Mar 10, 2015 at 12:57 PM, Audrey Netsawang
<audrey.netsawang@lacity.org> wrote:

Hi John,
Thank you for your response.

Don, should we still hold the meeting at this date and time?

Thank you,

Audrey

On Tue, Mar 10, 2015 at 12:43 PM, <jruhlen916@aol.com> wrote:
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more details »

Audrey,

I have a doctors appointment at that time and will not be able to attend.

John Ruhlen

-----Original Message-----
From: Audrey Netsawang <audrey.netsawang@lacity.org>
To: John Ruhlen <jruhlen916@aol.com>; Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>; Dennis
Wake <dennis.wake@lacity.org>
Cc: Fred Sutton <fred.sutton@lacity.org>
Sent: Tue, Mar 10, 2015 8:37 am
Subject: Invitation: Sepulveda- Field Meeting @ Thu Mar 12, 2015 10am - 11am (Audrey Netsawang)

Sepulveda- Field Meeting

12" Curb Wall Discussion

When Thu Mar 12, 2015 10am – 11am Pacific Time

Where Sepulveda and 83rd (map)

Calendar Audrey Netsawang

Who • Audrey Netsawang - organizer

• Donald Duckworth

• John Ruhlen

• Dennis Wake

• Fred Sutton - optional

Going?   Yes  - Maybe  - No more options »

Invitation from Google Calendar
You are receiving this courtesy email at the account jruhlen916@aol.com because you are an attendee of this event.
To stop receiving future updates for this event, decline this event. Alternatively you can sign up for a Google account at
https://www.google.com/calendar/ and control your notification settings for your entire calendar.

--
Audrey Netsawang
Landscape Architect
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Street Services
Ph: 213.847.0901
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